
Certified Industrial Hygienists (CIH) Available to Remediate, Test, and Certify Quaranined CML Properties
July 1, 2023

CIH # NAME COMPANY CITY ST PHONE EMAIL CIH CERT. DATE
CIH #9457 Garner, Val J. ERTS Jacksonville FL 850-258-9116 vgarner@ertsonline.com 5/19/2008

CIH #12013 Gray, Michael Terrell Technical Services Madison AL 256-461-9278 michael.gray@terrelltsi.com 11/26/2019
CIH #4923 Hunter, Rex A. Independent Consultant Nashville TN 615-533-7412 rahunter06@comcast.net 12/14/1990
CIH #5399 Peters, Douglas W. Environmental Health Management Louisville KY 502-454-8530 douglas.w.peters@ehmlou.com 12/9/1991
CIH #3807 Read, Ron B. Read Consulting Dyersburg TN 731-676-0430 ronread2001@yahoo.com 12/9/1987
CIH #8793 Ridge, Nick V. Ridge Environmental Solutions Memphis TN 901-734-5022 nickridge@ridgeehs.com 5/27/2004
CIH #4127 Satterwhite, Charles J. Independent Consultant Oak Ridge TN 865-771-0070 cj6@comcast.net 12/9/1988
CIH #8445 Sutton, Shannon Terrell Technical Services Madison AL 256-461-9278 shannon.sutton@terrelltsi.com 11/1/2002
CIH #5850 Terrell, Charles W. Terrell Technical Services Madison AL 256-461-9278 charles.terrell@terrelltsi.com 12/7/1992
CIH #3680 Upadhyaya, Ajeya K. Planning Design & Research Engineers Nashville TN 615-298-2065 aku@pdre.net 7/20/1987


